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ORDER

Since respondent Anatoly Smolkin, State Bar Number 274388, has been convicted of

violating Penal Code sections 646.9, subdivision (a) (stalking), 646.9, subdivision (b) (stalking in

violation of restraining order), 422 (criminal threats), and 69 (resisting officer),l felonies that

may or may not involve moral turpitude, it is ordered pursuant to Business and Professions Code

section 6102 that Smolkin be suspended from the practice of law effective June 21,2013,

pending final disposition of this proceeding. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.10(a).) It is further

ordered that Smolkin comply with California Rules of Court, rule 9.20, and perform the acts

specified in subdivisions (a) and (c) of that rule within 30 and 40 days, respectively, after the

effective date of this suspension.

1 Smolkin was also convicted of violating Penal Code sections 243, subdivision (b)
(battery on officer), 166, subdivision (a) (contempt), and 626.8, subdivision (a) (disruptive
school presence), misdemeanors that may or may not involve moral turpitude. Section 626.8 is
divisible. Smolkin was convicted of violating paragraphs (1)-(3) of subdivision (a) and our
classification applies only to those paragraphs.



The review department will take no further action at this time pending the submission of

evidence of finality of the conviction or Smolkin’s waiver of finality pursuant to rule 5.344 (B)

of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar.
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